
 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Co. Ltd 

EHV Project Cum O&M Zone Pune 
 

SRM E-TENDER CANCELLATION NOTICE 
 

Please note that following e-tender floated by this office has been cancelled. 

 

 

E- TENDER NO: - CE/EHV PC O&M Zone/Pune/T-16/2019-20 (RFX No.  7000014426) 

E-Tender for: - Work of upgradation of existing LAN (Local Area Network) structure with installation 

of suitable Firewall with license of 250 users, minimum for 03 years & establishment of centralized 

LAN in the office of Chief Engineer, EHV PC O&M Zone and offices under its jurisdiction in same 

premise (Administrative Building, Rasta Peth, Pune-411011). 

Estimated Cost :- Rs. 14,90,316/- 

Earnest Money Deposit :- Rs. 14,903.16/- 

Online Sale of Tender:- From Dtd. 15.11.2019 to Dtd. 22.11.2019 

Last Date of Submission:- Dtd . 22.11.2019 up to 11:00 hrs 

Probable Opening Date:- Dtd . 22.11.2019 after 11:00 hrs. 

Tender Fee:-  Rs. 500/- (GST extra) (Non Refundable) 

 

 

                                                                                                                            Sd/- 

                                                                                                                    (V. D. Mendhe) 

                                                                                                                    Chief Engineer 

                                                                                                          EHV PC O&M Zone Pune 

 


